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Channel Source Patch Input Actor Character Choru Vocal Part

1 EW500-G3 1-1 Ethernet CSB A1 Andie Peterson DOLLY A

2 EW500-G3 1-2 " CSB A2 Bill Risher HORACE B

3 EW500-G3 1-3 " CSB A3 Dexter Conlin CORNELIUS T

4 EW500-G3 1-4 " CSB A4 Ryan Schlepp BARNABY B

5 EW500-G3 1-5 " CSB A5 Alaina Droog IRENE A

6 EW500-G3 1-6 " CSB A6 Avery Moxness MINNIE S

7 EW500-G3 1-7 " CSB A7 Tyrese Childs AMBROSE B T

8 EW500-G3 1-8 " CSB A8 Jaylen Rick ERMENGARDE S

9 EW500-G3 1-9 " CSB A9 Abbey Greenawalt ERNESTINA A

10 EW500-G3 1-10 " CSB A10 Jacob Fuder JUDGE A B

11 EW500-G3 1-11 " CSB A11 Kyle Tekautz A B

12 EW100-G3 1-12 " CSB A12 Erhard Hochoertler A T

13 EW100-G3 1-13 " CSB A13 Martan Gregiore A T

14 EW100-G3 2-1 " CSB A14 Nicholas Dosch A T

15 EW100-G3 2-2 " CSB A15 Parker Degerness REPORTER A T

16 EW100-G3 2-3 " CSB A16 Yukon Maughan A T

17 EW100-G3 2-4 " CSB C1 Ashley Johnson A A

18 EW100-G3 2-5 " CSB C2 Ella Kooyer A A

19 EW100-G3 2-6 " CSB C3 Madison Inman A A

20 EW100-G3 2-7 " CSB C4 MaTia Martia A A

21 EW100-G3 2-8 " CSB C5 Eve Hanson A S

22 EW100-G2 2-9 " CSB C6 McKenna Brye A S

23 EW100-G2 2-10 " CSB C7 Olivia Coon A S

24 EW100-G2 2-11 " CSB C8 Trinity Kirschenmann A S

25 EW100-G2 2-12 " CSB C9 Jordan Kalvoda RADOLPH B B

26 EW100-G2 2-13 " CSB C10 Ian Natvig COP B B

27 EW100-G2 2-14 " CSB C11 Jaydan Juran COP B B

28 EW100-G2 2-15 " CSB C12 Cameron Murphy B B

29 EW100-G2 2-16 " CSB C13 Zachery Schengler POLICEMAN B T

30 EW100-G2 3-1 " CSB C14 Samuel Swenson B T

31 EW100-G2 3-2 " CSB C15 Kolton Doucette B T

32 EW100-G2 3-3 " CSB C16 Grace Henderson B A

33 EW100-G2 3-4 Athena 1 Local 1 Kathryn Thompson B A

34 EW100-G2 3-5 Athena 2 Local 2 Lydia Horan B A

35 EW100-G2 3-6 Athena 3 Local 3 Nicole Niteka B A

36 EW100-G2 3-7 Athena 4 Local 4 Gabrielle Mowery COP B S

37 EW100-G2 3-8 Athena 5 Local 5 Claire Fenelon B S

38 EW100-G2 3-9 Athena 6 Local 6 Karine Otteson B S

39 EW100-G2 3-10 Athena 7 Local 7 Sophie Schulz B S

40 EW100-G2 3-11 Athena 8 Local 8 Backup/Prop

41 EW100-G2 A Athena A Local 15 HH1

42 EW100-G2 B Athena B Local 16 HH2

43 EW100-G2 C Athena C Local 17 HH3

44 EW100-G2 D Athena D Local 18 HH4/Director

45 Tap -> Local 19

46 Pit L -> Local AES 1

47 Pit R -> Local AES 2

48 Pit S -> Local 22

49 Qlab L Ethernet Dante 1

50 Qlab R " Dante 2

51 Qlab C " Dante 3

52 Qlab Subs " Dante 4

53 Qlab FF1 " Dante 5

54 Qlab FF2 " Dante 6

55 Qlab FF3 " Dante 7

56 Qlab FF4 " Dante 8

57 Qlab FF5 " Dante 9

58 Qlab Stg Mon 1 " Dante 10

59 Qlab Stg Mon 2 " Dante 11

60 FX1 Rtn Internal FX1

61 FX2 Rtn Internal FX2

62 PCC160 [House Feed] Apollo 36 Local 30

63 Announce In Mercury E Local 31

64 God Mic Mercury F Local 32

1 (IN2) EW100-G3 1-14 Athena 9 Local 9 Andie Peterson DOLLY BU1

2 (IN2) EW100-G3 1-15 Athena 10 Local 10 Bill Risher HORACE BU2

3 (IN2) EW100-G3 1-16 Athena 11 Local 11
Dexter Conlin

CORNELIUS 

BU3

4 (IN2) EW100-G3 1-17 Athena 12 Local 12 Ryan Schlepp BARNABY BU4

5 (IN2) EW100-G3 1-18 Athena 13 Local 13 Alaina Droog IRENE BU5

6 (IN2) EW100-G3 1-19 Athena 14 Local 14 Avery Moxness MINNIE BU6

MTX 1 Qlab 70v Dressing Rooms Ethernet Dante 12

MTX 2 Qlab 70v Slab " Dante 13

MTX 7 Qlab Booth Mon " Dante 14

MTX 8 Qlab Ass. Listen " Dante 15

Alternative Inputs (IN2)

Inputs

Direct Contribution Inputs

Vocal Console INPUT Patch

Last Edited: 8/9/18 6



Channel Type Output Patch Input Description

Outputs

L MAIN CSB E1 Ethernet NEXO Amp 1 C SR Array

R " CSB E2 " NEXO Amp 3 C SL Array

C " CSB E3 " NEXO Amp 2 C C Array

16 GRP CSB E4 " NEXO Amps 1-3 A Subs

9 AUX CSB E5 " NEXO Amp 4 A Front Fill SR

10 " CSB E6 " NEXO Amp 4 B Front Fill SRC

11 " CSB E7 " NEXO Amp 4 C Front Fill SLC

12 " CSB E8 " NEXO Amp 4 D Front Fill SL

13 " CSB E9 " NEXO Amp 4 A Front Fill SC

17 MTX CSB E10 " QSC CX301v 1 Dressing Room 70v

18 " CSB E11 " QSC CX301v 2 Slab 70v

2 AUX CSB E12 " NEXO Amp 5 B Stg Mon 1

3 " CSB E13 " NEXO Amp 5 B Stg Mon 2

1 AUX Local 1 -> Si3 Local In 32 Vox Feed

1 Aux Local 2 Mercury H ClearCom MS704 Sue Comm Vox Feed

23 " Local 3 Mercury I Carver 1/2 (SPLIT) Booth Monitors

24 " Local 4 Mercury G Listen Tx Assisted Listening

7 AUX FX1 Internal VoxVerb Send

8 " FX2 " VoxVerb Send 2

1 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 1 Ethernet Dante In [MacBook] 1 Andie Peterson

2 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 2 " Dante In [MacBook] 2 Bill Risher

3 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 3 " Dante In [MacBook] 3 Dexter Conlin

4 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 4 " Dante In [MacBook] 4 Ryan Schlepp

5 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 5 " Dante In [MacBook] 5 Alaina Droog

6 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 6 " Dante In [MacBook] 6 Avery Moxness

7 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 7 " Dante In [MacBook] 7 Tyrese Childs

8 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 8 " Dante In [MacBook] 8 Jaylen Rick

9 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 9 " Dante In [MacBook] 9 Abbey Greenawalt

10 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 10 " Dante In [MacBook] 10 Jacob Fuder

11 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 11 " Dante In [MacBook] 11 Kyle Tekautz

12 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 12 " Dante In [MacBook] 12 Erhard Hochoertler

13 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 13 " Dante In [MacBook] 13 Martan Gregiore

14 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 14 " Dante In [MacBook] 14 Nicholas Dosch

15 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 15 " Dante In [MacBook] 15 Parker Degerness

16 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 16 " Dante In [MacBook] 16 Yukon Maughan

17 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 17 " Dante In [MacBook] 17 Ashley Johnson

18 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 18 " Dante In [MacBook] 18 Ella Kooyer

19 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 19 " Dante In [MacBook] 19 Madison Inman

20 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 20 " Dante In [MacBook] 20 MaTia Martia

21 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 21 " Dante In [MacBook] 21 Eve Hanson

22 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 22 " Dante In [MacBook] 22 McKenna Brye

23 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 23 " Dante In [MacBook] 23 Olivia Coon

24 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 24 " Dante In [MacBook] 24 Trinity Kirschenmann

25 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 25 " Dante In [MacBook] 25 Jordan Kalvoda

26 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 26 " Dante In [MacBook] 26 Ian Natvig

27 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 27 " Dante In [MacBook] 27 Jaydan Juran

28 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 28 " Dante In [MacBook] 28 Cameron Murphy

29 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 29 " Dante In [MacBook] 29 Zachery Schengler

30 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 30 " Dante In [MacBook] 30 Samuel Swenson

31 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 31 " Dante In [MacBook] 31 Kolton Doucette

32 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 32 " Dante In [MacBook] 32 Grace Henderson

33 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 33 " Dante In [MacBook] 33 Kathryn Thompson

34 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 34 " Dante In [MacBook] 34 Lydia Horan

35 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 35 " Dante In [MacBook] 35 Nicole Niteka

36 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 36 " Dante In [MacBook] 36 Gabrielle Mowery

37 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 37 " Dante In [MacBook] 37 Claire Fenelon

38 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 38 " Dante In [MacBook] 38 Karine Otteson

39 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 39 " Dante In [MacBook] 39 Sophie Schulz

46 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 40 " Dante In [MacBook] 40 PIT L

47 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 41 " Dante In [MacBook] 41 PIT R

48 D. Out Dante Out [Vi] 42 " Dante In [MacBook] 42 PIT SUB

Direct Outputs

Vocal Console OUTPUT Patch

Last Edited: 8/9/18 7



Channel Source Patch Input Description

1 DI Ethernet MSB A1 Key 1L

2 DI " MSB A2 Key 1R

3 DI " MSB A3 Key 2L

4 DI " MSB A4 Key 2 R

5 AT Clip-On " MSB A5 Bass 1

6 Barcus Berry -> DI " MSB A6 Bass 2

7 Barcus Berry -> DI " MSB A7 Cello 1

8 Barcus Berry -> DI " MSB A8 Cello 2

9 AKG C214 " MSB A9 Viola 1/2

10 Barcus Berry -> DI " MSB A10 Violin 1

11 Shure KSM109 " MSB A11 Violin 2/3

12 Shure KSM109 " MSB A12 Violin 4/5

13 Crown GLM200 " MSB A13 Flute 1

14 Crown GLM200 " MSB A14 Flute 2

15 Shure Beta57a " MSB A15 Woodwind 1

16 Shure Beta57a " MSB A16 Woodwind 2

17 Shure Beta57a " MSB C1 Woodwind 3

18 Shure Beta57a " MSB C2 Woodwind 4

19 Shure PG98H " MSB C3 Basoon

20 Shure SM58 " MSB C4 Trumpet

21 Shure SM58 " MSB C5 Trombone 1

22 Shure SM58 " MSB C6 Trombone 2

23 Shure SM57 " MSB C7 Baritone

24 Shure SM57 " MSB C8 French Horn 1

25 Shure SM57 " MSB C9 French Horn 2

26 " MSB C10

27 Shure Beta52a " MSB C11 Kick Out

28 Shure SM57 " MSB C12 Snare Top

29 Shure SM57 " MSB C13 Snare Bottom

30 Shure Beta98H " MSB C14 Tom 1

31 Shure Beta98H " MSB C15 Tom 2

32 Shure Beta98H " MSB C16 Fl Tom

33 Shure PGA81 Apollo 1 Local 1 OH L

34 Shure PGA81 Apollo 2 Local 2 OH R

35 AKG P120 Apollo 3 Local 3 Timpani 1

36 AKG P120 Apollo 4 Local 4 Timpani 2

37 AKG P170 Apollo 5 Local 5 Vibes

38 AKG P170 Apollo 6 Local 6 Xylo

39 AT2020 Apollo 7 Local 7 Gloc

40 KSM132 Apollo 8 Local 8 Area L

41 KSM132 Apollo 9 Local 9 Area R

42 Rode NT-1 Apollo 10 Local 10 Violin 2

47 Crown PCC 160 Apollo 15 Local 15 Tap 1

Inputs

Pit Console INPUT Patch

Last Edited: 8/9/18 8



Channel Type Output Patch Input Description

1 AUX MSB 1 Ethernet Behringer Mon Pit Mon 1

2 " MSB 2 " Behringer Mon Hair & Make-up Mon

3 " MSB 3 " Carver PM900 Backstage Monitors

5 " Local 1 Brutus 5 NEXO Amp 5 C Stg Mon 1

6 " Local 2 Brutus 6 NEXO Amp 5 D Stg Mon 2

Sub (C) MAIN Local 16 -> Vi Local 22 Pit SUB

L/R MAIN Local AES 1-2 -> Vi Local AES 1-2 Pit L/R

Outputs

Pit Console INPUT Patch

Last Edited: 8/9/18 9
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Sound Designer: Christian Ekren  Director: Michael Walling 

TPAS 2018 – Hello, Dolly! | MIDI CONTROL SCHEDULE 
 
 

Cue # Tx Device Rx Device Channel Command Value 1 Description 

Q00 Qlab Vi1 2 Prog Chng 4 Start house music 

Q11 Vi1 Qlab 1 Prog Chng 1 End house music 

Q395 Qlab Vi1 2 Prog Chng 2 Start intermission music 

Q396 Qlab Vi1 2 Prog Chng 5 End intermission music 

Q665 Qlab Vi1 1 Prog Chng 10 Start Pit Recording 

Q670 Qlab Vi1 2 Prog Chng 3 Start post show music 

Q670.1 Vi1 Qlab 1 Prog Chng 5 End post show music 

DANTE IN Qlab Vi1 1 Prog Chng 0 Virtual soundcheck patch 

NORMAL 
PATCH 

Qlab Vi1 1 Prog Chng 1 Normal patch 

ESTOP Qlab Vi1 2 Prog Chng 1 E-STOP 
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Sound Designer: Christian Ekren  Director: Michael Walling 

TPAS 2018 – Hello, Dolly! | SOUND EFFECT CUE SCHEDULE 
 
 

Cue # Page Description Trigger 

Q00 PRE House Music Start ~7:30pm 

Q01 PRE House Announce 1 ~7:35pm 

Q02 PRE House Announce 2 ~7:45pm 

Q03 PRE House Announce 3 ~8:15pm 

Q47 4 Street SFX Last line “I Put My Hand In” – “I PUT MY 
HAND IN THERE…” 

Q65 6 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q68 6 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q72 7 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q73 7 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q93 9 Shop bell entrance Visual – DOLLY enters  SL, 
“Congratulations!...” 

Q94 9 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q105 10 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q122 12 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q150 15 Shop bell exit Visual – DOLLY exits SL 

Q151 15 Can explosion (x1) Stage Direction – (A bang from underneath) 

Q155 15 Can explosion (x5) Stage Direction – (Five Explosions) 

Q178 17 Train whistle Visual - As VANDERGELDER begins to cross 
from SL as part of train 

Q187 18 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q191 19 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q192 19 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q193 19 Shop bell entrance  Visual – IRENE enters SL 

Q194 19 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q195 19 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q215 21 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q216 21 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q217 21 Shop bell entrance  Visual – background character enters SL 

Q227 22 Shop bell entrance Visual – CORNELIUS and BARNABY enter SL 

Q263 26 Shop bell entrance Visual – VANDERGELDER enters SL 

Q276 27 Shop bell entrance Visual – DOLLY enters SL 

Q317 31 Shop bell exit Visual – VANDERGELDER exits SL 

Q395 INT Intermission House Announce 
& Music 

~Beginning of intermission 

Q396 INT End Intermission Music ~End of intermission 

Q632 63 Shop bell entrance Visual – DOLLY enters SL 

Q645 64 Shop bell entrance  Visual – Wall Paper Installer enters SL 

Q665 66 PIT RECORDING 1 Pit No.18 Finale Ultimo 

Q669 66 PIT RECORDING 2 Pit Bow Music 

Q670 POST Postshow Announce & Music ~After bows/house lights up 
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